c D S B c College of Dental Surgeons
of British Columbia

SCHEDULE “E” Fees
2020/21

DENTIST

1. Application (a) full (i) general practitioner $3,164
Fees registration (ii) certified specialist $3,880

(b) restricted
to specialty $3,880
registration

(c) academic

registration #pllen

(d) limited (i) education $792

registration (i) research $83
(iii) volunteer $83
(iv) armed services or government $792
(v) post-graduate $83
(vi) student practitioner $83

(e) temporary

registration $83

(f) non-practising $3,164

registration

BC Dental
DENTIST CDSBC* Association  Total
(Incl. GST)

2. Annual (@) full (i) full year $1,633 $1,800 $3,433
Registration registration . B
Foes — general (i) half year (Sept — Feb) $817 $900 $1,717
practitioner (iif) new graduates
(June to Aug) $1,225 $1,350 $2,575
(b) full (i) full year $1,633 $1,800 $3,433
registration
- certified (i) half year (Sept — Feb)
(c) restricted to (i) full year $1,633 $1,800 $3,433
specialty -
registration (i) half-year (Sept — Feb) $817 $900 $1,717
(d) academic @) full year $1,633 $1,800 $3,433

registration (ii) half year (Sept — Feb) $817 $900 $1,717



registration

(f) limited
registration

registration
(h) non-
practising
registration

3. Reinstatement
Fees registration

(b) non-
practising
registration

DENTAL THERAPIST

1. Application
Fee

2. Annual
Registration
Fee

Practising
registration

Practising
registration

3. Reinstatement
Fees:

2020/21

(e) academic
(grandparented)

(g) temporary

(a) practising

Full registration

(i) education
(i) research
(iii) volunteer

(iv) armed services
or government

(v) post-graduate
(vi) Student practitioner

(i) application within 60
days of ceasing to be
registered

(ii) application after 60
days of ceasing to be
registered

(i) application within 60
days of ceasing to be
registered

(ii) application after 60
days of ceasing to
registered

(i) full year
(i) half year (Sept — Feb)

(i) application within 60 days
of ceasing to be registered

(i) application after 60 days
of ceasing to be registered

CDSBC 2020/21 SCHEDULE “E”

$1,633 $1,800 $3,433

$792
$83
$0

$792

$316
$159

$159 / occurrence

$792

$316

$792

$316

$316

$1,582

$786
$393

$159

$396



CERTIFIED DENTAL ASSISTANT

1. Application
Fee

2. Annual
Certification
Fee

3. Reinstatement
Fees

(a) full certification

(b) temporary
certification

(c) limited
certification

(d) non-practising
certification

(a) practising
certification

(b) temporary
certification

(c) limited
certification

(d) non-practising
certification

(a) application
within 60 days
of ceasing to be
certified

(b) application
after 60 days of
ceasing to be
certified

DENTAL CORPORATIONS
1. Permit Application Fee

(i) full year

(i) half year (Sept — Feb)

(i) full year
(i) half year

CDSBC 2020/21 SCHEDULE “E”

$354

$354

$354

$354

$155
$83

$12.92/month

$12.92/month

$83
$66

$83

$159

2. Corporation Name

Change Fee

SEDATION

1. Deep Sedation Facility

$50

2. General Anaesthesia

Facility

3. Moderate Sedation

Self-Assessment Fee

2020/21

$5,500

$360



CDSBC 2020/21 SCHEDULE “E”

4. Application Fee — $150
Registration
Qualification

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

1. Certified Dental
Assistant Assessment
Fee

2. Dentist Transfer Fee
Between NP and $50
Practising

3. Certified Dental
Assistant Transfer Fee

Between NP and e
Practising
4. Radiography Certificate $50
5. Prosthodontic Module $50
6. Orthodontic Module $50
7. Duplicate Wall
Certificate (Dentists & $30
CDASs)
8. CDA Letter of Standing $25
9. Dentist Letter / $75
Certificate of Standing
10. Criminal Record
Check Fee (annual $5.60
renewal)
11. Criminal Record
Check Fee (new $28

application)

Information Requests

1. The fee for a request for records under the Freedom of Information and Protection of
Privacy Act shall be the total of all applicable fees set out in the “Maximum Schedule of
Fees” established in the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Regulation,
BC Reg. 123/2014 as amended.

*CDSBC does not charge GST on its fees listed in Schedule E.

2020/21



