

SCHEDULE "E" Fees

2020/21

DENTIST					
1. Application Fees	(a) full	(i) general practitioner			\$3,164
	registration	(ii) certified specialist			\$3,880
	(b) restricted to specialty registration				\$3,880
	(c) academic registration				\$3,164
	(d) limited registration	(i) education(ii) research(iii) volunteer(iv) armed services or gove(v) post-graduate(vi) student practitioner	ernment		\$792 \$83 \$83 \$792 \$83 \$83
	(e) temporary registration	(ii) stadem praemener			\$83
	(f) non-practising registration				\$3,164
DENTIST			CDSBC*	BC Dental Association (Incl. GST)	\$3,164 Total
2. Annual	registration (a) full	(i) full year	CDSBC* \$1,633	Association	
2. Annual Registration	registration	(i) full year (ii) half year (Sept – Feb)		Association (Incl. GST)	Total
2. Annual	registration (a) full registration	•	\$1,633	Association (Incl. GST) \$1,800	Total \$3,433
2. Annual Registration	registration (a) full registration – general	(ii) half year (Sept – Feb) (iii) new graduates	\$1,633 \$817	Association (Incl. GST) \$1,800 \$900	Total \$3,433 \$1,717
2. Annual Registration	(a) full registration - general practitioner	(ii) half year (Sept – Feb) (iii) new graduates (June to Aug)	\$1,633 \$817 \$1,225	Association (Incl. GST) \$1,800 \$900 \$1,350	Total \$3,433 \$1,717 \$2,575
2. Annual Registration	(a) full registration - general practitioner (b) full registration - certified specialist (c) restricted to	(ii) half year (Sept – Feb) (iii) new graduates (June to Aug) (i) full year	\$1,633 \$817 \$1,225 \$1,633	Association (Incl. GST) \$1,800 \$900 \$1,350 \$1,800	Total \$3,433 \$1,717 \$2,575 \$3,433
2. Annual Registration	(a) full registration - general practitioner (b) full registration - certified specialist	 (ii) half year (Sept – Feb) (iii) new graduates (June to Aug) (i) full year (ii) half year (Sept – Feb) 	\$1,633 \$817 \$1,225 \$1,633 \$817	Association (Incl. GST) \$1,800 \$900 \$1,350 \$1,800 \$900	Total \$3,433 \$1,717 \$2,575 \$3,433 \$1,717
2. Annual Registration	(a) full registration - general practitioner (b) full registration - certified specialist (c) restricted to specialty	 (ii) half year (Sept – Feb) (iii) new graduates (June to Aug) (i) full year (ii) half year (Sept – Feb) (i) full year 	\$1,633 \$817 \$1,225 \$1,633 \$817 \$1,633	Association (Incl. GST) \$1,800 \$900 \$1,350 \$1,800 \$900 \$1,800	Total \$3,433 \$1,717 \$2,575 \$3,433 \$1,717 \$3,433

	(e) academic (grandparented) registration		\$1,633	\$1,800	\$3,433
	(f) limited registration	(i) education			\$792
		(ii) research			\$83
		(iii) volunteer			\$0
		(iv) armed services or government			\$792
		(v) post-graduate			\$316
		(vi) Student practitioner			\$159
	(g) temporary registration			\$159 / occ	urrence
	(h) non- practising registration				\$792
3. Reinstatement Fees	(a) practising registration	(i) application within 60 days of ceasing to be registered			\$316
		(ii) application <u>after</u> 60 days of ceasing to be registered			\$792
	(b) non- practising registration	(i) application <u>within</u> 60 days of ceasing to be registered			\$316
		(ii) application <u>after</u> 60 days of ceasing to registered			\$316
DENTAL THER	APIST				
1. Application Fee	Full registration				\$1,582
2. Annual	Practising	(i) full year			\$786
Registration Fee	registration	(ii) half year (Sept – Feb)			\$393
3. Reinstatement Fees:	Practising registration	(i) application within 60 days of ceasing to be registered			\$159
		(ii) application <u>after</u> 60 days of ceasing to be registered			\$396

CERTIFIED DE	NTAL ASSISTAN	π	
1. Application Fee	(a) full certification		\$354
	(b) temporary certification		\$354
	(c) limited certification		\$354
	(d) non-practising certification		\$354
2. Annual Certification Fee	(a) practising certification	(i) full year	\$155
		(ii) half year (Sept – Feb)	\$83
	(b) temporary certification		\$12.92/month
	(c) limited certification		\$12.92/month
	(d) non-practising	(i) full year	\$83
	certification	(ii) half year	\$66
3. Reinstatement Fees	(a) application within 60 days of ceasing to be certified		\$83
	(b) application after 60 days of ceasing to be certified		\$159

DENTAL CORPORATIONS	
1. Permit Application Fee	\$900
2. Corporation Name Change Fee	\$50

SEDATION	
1. Deep Sedation Facility	\$5,500
2. General Anaesthesia Facility	\$5,500
3. Moderate Sedation Self-Assessment Fee	\$360

\$150

4. Application Fee –
Registration
Qualification

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 1. Certified Dental \$100 **Assistant Assessment** Fee 2. Dentist Transfer Fee **Between NP and** \$50 **Practising** 3. Certified Dental **Assistant Transfer Fee** \$25 **Between NP and Practising** 4. Radiography Certificate \$50 5. Prosthodontic Module \$50 6. Orthodontic Module \$50 7. Duplicate Wall \$30 Certificate (Dentists & CDAs) 8. CDA Letter of Standing \$25 9. Dentist Letter / \$75 **Certificate of Standing** 10. Criminal Record **Check Fee (annual** \$5.60 renewal) 11. Criminal Record **Check Fee (new** \$28

Information Requests

application)

1. The fee for a request for records under the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act* shall be the total of all applicable fees set out in the "Maximum Schedule of Fees" established in the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Regulation*, BC Reg. 123/2014 as amended.

^{*}CDSBC does not charge GST on its fees listed in Schedule E.